Administrative & technical support 1,607 1,451 1,607 1,451

3,052 2,816 3,052 2,816

(iii) Remuneration of higher paid staff, excluding employer’s pension contributions were;

2024 2023

No. No.

£100,000 - £104,999 5 5

£105,000 - £109,999 2 3

£110,000 - £114,999 3 1

£115,000 - £119,999 - 1

£120,000 - £124,999 3 1

£125,000 - £129,999 1 3

£130,000 - £134,999 3 2

£135,000 - £139,999 2 1

£140,000 - £144,999 1 -

£145,000 - £149,999 1 1

£150,000 - £154,999 1 1

£160,000 - £164,999 2 1

£165,000 - £169,999 - 1

£170,000 - £174,999 2 -

£275,000 - £279,999 - 1

£295,000 - £299,999 1 -

https://docs.gre.ac.uk/rep/finance/report-and-financial-statements).
https://docs.gre.ac.uk/rep/finance/report-and-financial-statements).
https://docs.gre.ac.uk/rep/finance/report-and-financial-statements).
https://www.gre.ac.uk/hr/pay-and-pensions)

68 69

U
G

2
0

7
0

0
 2

0
2

4
 R

e
p

o
rt

 a
n

d
 F

in
a

n
ci

a
l

S
ta

te
m

e
n

ts

11. Analysis of total expenditure by activity

Group University

2024 2024 2024 2023 2024 2023

Staff Costs Non staff
costs

Total Total

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Surplus before other gains
is stated after charging;

Academic and related
expenditure

91,988 48,805 140,793 104,855 139,729 103,724

Administration and
central services

34,826 23,188 58,014 93,033 55,453 91,130

Estates and Facilities 2,419 44,495 46,914 40,204 46,908 39,798

Library and data
technology services

11,566 9,911 21,477 18,976 21,477 18,962

Research grants
and contract related
expenditure

7,803 7,124 14,927 16,904 14,926 16,896

Residences, catering
and conferences

238 4,095 4,333 4,455 4,085 4,638

148,840 137,618 286,458 278,427 282,578 275,148

Depreciation
and amortisation

- 12,704 12,704 10,978 12,704 10,978

Interest and other
finance costs

- 3,272 3,272 6,621 3,480 6,934

148,840 153,594 302,434 296,026 298,762 293,060

Group

2024 2023

£’000 £’000

Group other operating expenses are stated after charging:-

Auditors remuneration - fees payable (exclusive of VAT) to the external auditors for:

- the audit of the University and Group financial statements 200 169

- the audit of the University’s subsidiaries 19 16

- audit services in respect of FY23 financial statements 53 -

- audit-related assurance services 21 19

Rentals under
operating  leases

- equipment and vehicles 262 247

- property: campuses 1,749 1,748

- property: student residences 1,254 1,183

12. Interest and other finance costs

Group University